
 

FRESHMAN BAND ITINERARY 
Friday Evening, March 9th 

 

Report to OHS   5:00 IN UNIFORM with instrument 

Departure from OHS 5:15 Eat on the way (bring a healthy snack) 

Arrive at Perry H.S. 5:45 Unload bus & truck and go to the cloak room 

Warm-Up            6:50 Media Center (not open to public) 

Performance            7:15 Good Luck!  (OPEN TO PUBLIC) 

Sight-Reading           7:40  (Est.) (OPEN TO PUBLIC) 

Load Buses            8:35  Leave directly from Cafeteria (after rating is posted)* 

Depart Perry H.S.          8:45 Call or text your ride home with ETA @ OHS 

Arrive at OHS           9:15 Make sure bus is completely clean 

*Turn in a signed note by Wed. 3/7 to ride home w/ legal parent/guardian. Check out w/ your chaperone w/ guardian present 
 
 

 


